

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.3056, 2936, 3064, 3116 and 3149 of 2015
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	31.07.2024	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Land Acquisition has produced the instructions submitted by the respondent No.2-Special Deputy Collector (LA), Shamshabad, Ranga Reddy District, stating that the resumption proceedings under POT Act, 1977 pertain to the lands in Sy.No.9/2 admeasuring 778 sq. yards have not been initiated. Learned Government Pleader seeks time to produce the record. Post after two (2) weeks. Post on 14.08.2024. <u>SK, J</u> sj	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--